Marathon Red Raider Hall of Fame Criteria

Selection to the Marathon Red Raider Hall of Fame will be determined by the Hall of Fame committee based on the following criteria:

- 1. The individual is a graduate and has been an athlete in the Marathon School District (at least 10 years out of high school) or
- 2. The individual is a former coach or staff member from the Marathon School District or
- 3. The individual has dedicated and shown purpose to Marathon School District Athletics.
- 4. The individual has demonstrated mastery in the athletic endeavors they participated in, whether coaching, participating or supporting the athletics of Marathon High School. This mastery should include the following:
 - a. State recognition
 - b. Conference recognition
 - c. School Recognition
- 5. Athletic Achievements since leaving Marathon High School may be considered.
- Nominations must be made by a person other than the candidate and submitted to either the Marathon Athletic Director or the Marathon Athletic Club. (See Nomination Form)
 - •
- 7. The inductees will be chosen by the Hall of Fame Committee.
- 8. The Hall of Fame Committee will consist of:
 - a. The current Marathon High School Athletic Director
 - b. The Marathon Athletic Club President or his/her Designate
 - c. One current Marathon Head Coach that will be rotated yearly
 - d. Two current members of the Hall of Fame or Past MAC members
- 9. The committee will look to select 5 distinguished recipients each year.
- 10. Nominees not selected in a given year will be carried over and eligible the succeeding year(s).
- 11. Nominations will be accepted until June 15th.
- 12. Recipients will be notified by July 15th.
- 13. Hall of Fame Luncheon and Induction ceremony will be the Sunday following the Marathon Athletic Club Golf Outing.